
F-43362 (October 2018)

VULCAN
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM

MODELS

VGCTS16	 ML-152053

For additional information on Vulcan or to locate an authorized parts 
 and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

CATALOG OF
  REPLACEMENT PARTS

3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21222

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN 
MODEL VGCTS16



GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43362 (October 2018) - 2 - © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2018



Table of Contents

5 LEFT HAND CONSOLE
7 RIGHT HAND CONSOLE
9 PAN ASSEMBLY

11 FIRE BOX

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 3 - F-43362 (October 2018)



LEFT  HAND CONSOLE

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43362 (October 2018) - 4 -



LEFT  HAND CONSOLE

ILLUS.
PL-61220

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-858644 Cover - Console (LH).................................................................................................................1
2 00-858645 Spacer (LH)................................................................................................................................1
3 00-858646 Bushing 1-1/2 In.........................................................................................................................1
4 00-858647 Housing - Console......................................................................................................................1
5 00-858648 Washer - Thrust..........................................................................................................................1
6 00-844457 Ring - Retaining..........................................................................................................................1
7 00-858649 Bracket - Switch.........................................................................................................................1
8 00-881971 Switch - Limit..............................................................................................................................1
9 00-858650 Nut - Hex 10-32..........................................................................................................................2

10 00-858652 Cam............................................................................................................................................1
11 00-858653 Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Pan Hd. (SST)..............................................................................................1
12 00-858638 Panel - Console (LH)..................................................................................................................1
13 00-858639 Pin - Clevis.................................................................................................................................1
14 00-842951 Bolt - Hex 5/16 x 1/2 (SST)........................................................................................................1
15 00-858640 Washer - Lock............................................................................................................................1
16 00-858641 Plate - Base................................................................................................................................1
17 00-858642 Damper.......................................................................................................................................1
18 00-858643 Collar - Damper..........................................................................................................................1
19 00-858640 Washer - Lock............................................................................................................................4
20 00-853986 Nut 5/16-18 Hex.........................................................................................................................4
21 00-858654 Support - Tube...........................................................................................................................1
22 00-858655 Ring - Retaining..........................................................................................................................2
23 00-858651 Pin - Cotter.................................................................................................................................1

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 5 - F-43362 (October 2018)

http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-844457?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-881971?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-842951?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853986?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf


RIGHT  HAND CONSOLE

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43362 (October 2018) - 6 -



RIGHT  HAND CONSOLE

ILLUS.
PL-61221

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-858671 Cover - Console Top (RH)..........................................................................................................1
2 00-858670 Spacer........................................................................................................................................1
3 00-858669 Bushing......................................................................................................................................1
4 00-858668 Housing - Console (RH).............................................................................................................1
5 00-858667 Ring............................................................................................................................................1
6 00-858666 Nut - Lock...................................................................................................................................1
7 00-851389 Cord - Set (120 V)......................................................................................................................1
8 00-858665 Connector...................................................................................................................................1
9 00-858664 Ring - Retaining..........................................................................................................................1

10 00-853986 Nut 5/16-18 Hex.........................................................................................................................4
11 00-858640 Washer - Lock............................................................................................................................4
12 00-858663 Swivel Assy................................................................................................................................1
13 00-857372 Union - 1/2" NPT........................................................................................................................1
14 00-858662 Pipe 1/2 In..................................................................................................................................1
15 00-858661 Valve - Ball 1/2 In.......................................................................................................................1
16 00-851782 Nipple - Close 1/2".....................................................................................................................1
17 00-858660 Reducer 3/4 to 1/2 In..................................................................................................................1
18 00-853401-00001 Valve - Control (Natural Gas).....................................................................................................1
19 00-853401-00002 Valve - Control (Propane)...........................................................................................................1
20 00-858659 Elbow 1/2 In................................................................................................................................1
21 00-858658 Pipe 1/2 In..................................................................................................................................1
22 00-858657 Elbow 1/2 In................................................................................................................................1
23 00-858656 Panel - Side Console (RH).........................................................................................................1
24 00-858683 Terminal Block (Incls. End Plate, End Clamp, & Mounting Rail)................................................1
25 00-858682 Module - Ignition 120 V., 1 Amp.................................................................................................1
26 00-858680 Fuse 2 Amp................................................................................................................................1
27 00-858681 Fuse 1 Amp................................................................................................................................1
28 00-853957 Fuse Holder (120 V.)..................................................................................................................1
29 00-853957 Fuse Holder (220 V.)..................................................................................................................1
30 00-858684 Ground.......................................................................................................................................1
31 00-858685 Transformer 120/240 V..............................................................................................................1
32 00-858679 Board - Mounting........................................................................................................................1
33 00-844367-00005 Bezel..........................................................................................................................................1
34 00-851401 Dial Assy. (F)..............................................................................................................................1
35 00-858678 Dial Assy. (C).............................................................................................................................1
36 00-854941 Light - Pilot, Green, 120 V..........................................................................................................1
37 00-858677 Light - Pilot, Red, 120 V.............................................................................................................1
38 00-855765 Switch - Power...........................................................................................................................1
39 00-853196 Thermostat 120 V.......................................................................................................................1
40 00-858676 Decal - Panel..............................................................................................................................1
41 00-858675 Bolt - Shoulder............................................................................................................................1
42 00-858640 Washer - Lock............................................................................................................................1
43 00-858674 Nut 5/16-18 (SST)......................................................................................................................1
44 00-858673 Pin - Lock...................................................................................................................................1
45 00-858672 Handle Assy...............................................................................................................................1

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 7 - F-43362 (October 2018)

http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853401-00001?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853401-00002?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-844367-00005?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-851389?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853986?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-857372?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-851782?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858683?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858682?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858680?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858681?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853957?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853957?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858684?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858685?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858679?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-851401?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858678?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-854941?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858677?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-855765?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853196?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858676?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf


PAN ASSEMBLY

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43362 (October 2018) - 8 -



PAN ASSEMBLY

ILLUS.
PL-61222

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-836964 Knob...........................................................................................................................................1
2 00-858686 Knob...........................................................................................................................................1
3 00-851372 Handle........................................................................................................................................1
4 00-858688 Thermostat - High Limit..............................................................................................................1
5 00-858639 Pin - Clevis.................................................................................................................................1
6 00-858705 Pin..............................................................................................................................................1
7 00-858704 Cover..........................................................................................................................................1
8 00-858700 Screw 10-32 x 1/4 In. Truss Hd. (SST)......................................................................................6
9 00-858703 Screw 10-32 x 1/4 In. Pan Hd. (SST).........................................................................................2

10 00-858702 Flue Assy....................................................................................................................................1
11 00-858701 Screw 10-32 x 1/4 In. Fill Hd. (SST)...........................................................................................8
12 00-858699 Manifold Enclosure Assy............................................................................................................1
13 00-858698 Pipe 3/8 x 2 In............................................................................................................................1
14 00-858697 Union 3/8 In................................................................................................................................1
15 00-858696 Pipe 3/8 x 2-1/2 In. (SST)...........................................................................................................1
16 00-858695 Cover - Bottom...........................................................................................................................1
17 00-858694 Pipe 3/8 x 2-1/2 In......................................................................................................................1
18 00-858693 Elbow 3/8 In................................................................................................................................2
19 00-858692 Pipe 3/8 x 13-1/8 In....................................................................................................................1
20 00-858691 Fire Box Assy.............................................................................................................................1
21 00-858690 Screw 10-32 x 3/8 In. Pan Hd. (SST).........................................................................................3
22 00-858689 Cover - High-Temp.....................................................................................................................1
23 00-858708 Pin - Lock...................................................................................................................................1
24 00-858707 Washer - Split (SST)..................................................................................................................1
25 00-858706 Bolt 3/8-24 x 3/4 In. Hex Hd. (SST)............................................................................................1
26 00-858687 Acorn Nut 3/8-16........................................................................................................................1
27 00-858709 Strainer.......................................................................................................................................1
28 00-858710 Cover - Skillet.............................................................................................................................1

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 9 - F-43362 (October 2018)

http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-836964?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858686?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-851372?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858688?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858705?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858704?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858700?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858703?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858702?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858701?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858699?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858698?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858697?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858696?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858695?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858694?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858693?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858692?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858691?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858690?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858689?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858708?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858707?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858706?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858687?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858709?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858710?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf


FIRE BOX

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43362 (October 2018) - 10 -



FIRE BOX

ILLUS.
PL-61223

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-858711 Channel - Igniter.........................................................................................................................1
2 00-858712 Burner.........................................................................................................................................6
3 00-858713 Box - Fire....................................................................................................................................1
4 00-858714 Washer #10 (SST)......................................................................................................................1
5 00-858715 Nut - Hex #10-32 (SST)..............................................................................................................1
6 00-858716 Burner - Pilot (Natural Gas)........................................................................................................1
7 00-858717 Burner - Pilot (Propane).............................................................................................................1
8 00-858718 Bracket - Pilot Burner.................................................................................................................1
9 00-858700 Screw 10-32 x 1/4 In. Truss Hd. (SST)......................................................................................2

10 00-858719 Screw 8-32 Pan Hd. (SST).........................................................................................................1
11 00-858720 Elbow 1/8 In................................................................................................................................1
12 00-858721 Elbow..........................................................................................................................................1
13 00-858640 Washer - Lock............................................................................................................................4
14 00-853986 Nut 5/16-18 Hex.........................................................................................................................2
15 00-851055 Orifice (Natural Gas)..................................................................................................................6
16 00-858722 Orifice (Propane)........................................................................................................................6
17 00-858723 Manifold Assy.............................................................................................................................1
18 00-858724 Plug............................................................................................................................................1
19 00-858725 Probe - Temp.............................................................................................................................1

GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 11 - F-43362 (October 2018)

http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858711?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858712?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858713?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858714?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858715?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858717?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858718?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858700?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858719?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858720?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858721?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-853986?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-851055?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858722?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858723?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858724?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan-hart/VH00-858725?pt-manual=VH-VGCTS16_pm.pdf


GAS TILTING BRAISING PAN MODEL VGCTS16 REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43362 OCTOBER 2018 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


